From: Bryan Morera 8/2/22, 1:50 PM		ro:	Fax: (850) 617-6380 Division of Corporation	Page: 1 of 5	08/02/2022 2:20 PM
PZ		Di Di	Department of St vision of Corporations tonic Filing Cover Sheet		63
			nd use it as a cover sheet. [*] top and bottom of all pages		number
		((((H22000260658 3)))		
			H220002606583ABC+		
	Note: DO NOT		SH/RELOAD button on you vill generate another cover s		is page.
		ision of Corpc Number :	prations (850)617-6380		
	Ac co Phor	ount Number : ne :	MORERA LAW GROUP, P.A. I20220000121 (786)789-4546 (786)646-2402		
CELV B	Currie annual r Turrie Turrie Turri	eport mailing	for this business entity f s. Enter only one email a N@MLG.MIAMI		ture
RECEI	2022 AUG		TATE/CORRECT OR SHELF CIGARS INC		
		ertificate of St ertified Copy age CALL 0		0 0 04	
		stimated Charg		\$35.00	

5

To:

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

TOP SHELF CIGARS INC

(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)

P21000052163

(Document Number of Corporation (if known)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this *Florida Profit Corporation* adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation:

N/A	The new
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation," " "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp," "Inc." or "Co". "chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A.	"company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," A professional corporation name must contain the word
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable:	N/A
(Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u>)	N/A
	Ν/Α
C. <u>Enter new mailing address, if applicable:</u> (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address in Florida, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address:

Name of New Registered Agent	MORERA LAW GROUP, P.A.	
	14100 PALMETTO FRONTAGE ROAD, SUITE 370	
	(Florida street address)	
New Registered Office Address:	MIAMI LAKES	. Florida
	(City)	(Zip Code)

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

Check if applicable

□ The amendment(s) is/are being filed pursuant to s. 607.0120 (11) (c). F.S.

	1				
From: Bryan Morera	Fax: 17866462402	To:	Fax: (850) 617-6380	Page: 3 of 5	08/02/2022 2:20 PM

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office hold. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example:

Example: <u>X</u> Change	<u>PT</u>	John Doc	
X Remove	Y	Mike Jones	
<u>X</u> Add	<u>sv</u>	Sally Smith	
<u>Type of Action</u> (Check One)	Title	Name	Address
1) Change	D	JOHN C ROSSMAN	6010 NW 60TH AVE
Add			PARKLAND, FL 33067
X Remove			. <u> </u>
2) Change	D	CHARLES B WIDRY	6010 NW 60TH AVE
Add			PARKLAND, FL 33067
X Remove 3) Change	D	MANARUM LHERISSON	2128 SW 151 AVENUE
X Add			MIRAMAR, FL 33027
Remove			
4) Change	D	ANNE MELISSA ELIE	5961 N FALLS CIR DR
X Add			APT 104
Remove			LAUDERHILL, FL 33319
5) Change			·
Add			
Кетюче			<u> </u>
6) Change			
Add			
Remove			

<u>e or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here:</u> liunad sheets, if necessary). (Be specific)	Bryan Morera	Fax: 17866452402	Ϋ́ο:	Fax: (850) 617-6380	Page: 4 of 5	08/02/2022 2:
dment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, s for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	E. If amending	or adding additiona	l Articles, enter cl	hange(s) here:		
s for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	(Attach <i>addit</i>	tional sheets, if necess	ary). (Be specific	c)		
s for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	N/A					
s for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:						
s for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:		_				
s for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:		_				
s for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
s for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:						
s for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:						
s for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:						
s for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:						
s for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:						
s for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:						
s for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:						
s for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:						
s for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:						
s for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:						
s for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:				· · · · · ·		
s for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:						
s for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:						
s for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:						. <u> </u>
s for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:						
s for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:			<u> </u>			
s for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:						
s for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:						
s for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:						
s for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:						
s for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:				differences and a state of instants	.	
applicable, indicate N/A)	r. <u>11 an amenu</u> provisions	for implementing the	e amendment if no	ot contained in the amendment itself	inares,	
	(if not a	applicable, indicate N	(4)		-	
	N/A					
			<u> </u>			
	<u></u>					
			· · ·			
					•	

.

From: Bryan Morera	, Fax: 17866452402	To:	Fax: (850) 617-6380	Page: 5 of 5	08/02/2022 2:20 PM
	nch amendment(s) ade nent was signed.	JULY 30, 2			, if other than the
Effective date	JULY	30, 2022			
Effective date	<u>n'applicanie</u> :	(no moi	re than 90 days after amendment file	date)	
	late inserted in this blo fective date on the Dep		he applicable statutory filing requirecords.	ements, this date v	vill not be listed as the
Adoption of A	Amendment(s)	(CHECK O)	<u>NE</u>)		
	ment(s) was/were adop not required.	ted by the incorpora	ators, or board of directors without s	harcholder action a	nd shareholder
	ment(s) was/were adop reholders was/were suf		ders. The number of votes cast for the	ne amendment(s)	
			olders through voting groups. The fo ntitled to vote separately on the amer		
"The) was/were sufficient for approval		
by		(voting group			
	08 / 02 / Dated	/ 2022	Thema		
	Signature	ector president or o	other officer - if directors or officers	have not been	<u></u>
	selected,		- if in the hands of a receiver, truste		
		Manarum Lhe	erisson		
	-	(Typed o	r printed name of person signing)	.	
		Director			
		(Title of p	person signing)		